

Youth Singers of Calgary – Participation Waiver & Consent to be Invoiced This waiver is signed as a part of your online registration process.

Last updated June 29, 2020

PARTICIPATION WAIVER

Youth Singers of Calgary offers a variety of programs, including regional, national and international travel, as well as a broad range of extra-curricular and experiential activities, which may involve inherent RISKS and DANGERS (the "Programs and Activities").

In recognition of the foregoing and in consideration of Youth Singers of Calgary accepting the application of the Singer, and without any limitation to the definition of the Programs and Activities, the Guardian and the Singer agree as follows:

- To assume and accept all risks in connection with the Singer's attendance and participation in the Programs and Activities
- To waive any and all claims, damages, demands, actions or causes of actions that the Guardian and/or Singer may have against Youth Singers of Calgary; its respective directors, officers, agents, servants, employees and representatives; and any venue or entity in which Youth Singers of Calgary travels or performs arising out of any loss, injury or damage to the Singer or his/her property while attending, participating in, or traveling to or from the Program and Activities
- To obey all applicable rules and regulations of Youth Singers of Calgary which are in place and as amended from time to time.
- To grant YSC permission to reproduce audio / video recording and photographs taken of the singer during YSC activities. Such material may be used in YSC promotional materials and/or promotional materials for any venue or entity in which or for which YSC conducts Programs or Activities.

CONSENT TO BE INVOICED

By registering for programs at the Youth Singers of Calgary, you consent to be invoiced for any outstanding commitments, including, but not limited to:

- \$200 for any bingo for which you (or anyone working on your behalf) have signed but for which you (or your proxy) fail to attend
- All or a portion of the volunteer opt-out fee at the end of the season to cover any outstanding volunteer hours
- Up to \$200 to replace or repair music, wardrobe, or other Youth Singers property if it is not returned or is returned damaged at the end of the season

1371 Hastings Crescent SE Calgary, AB T2G 4C8 | T: 403 234 9549 | F: 403 234 9590 | yscadmin@youthsingers.org | youthsingers.org